PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3086246

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 031862 Frame 0683. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEOFF HALL	08/06/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CUSTOMIZED GAMES LIMITED
Street Address:	323 HASLUCK GREEN ROAD
City:	SHIRLEY, BIRMINGHAM, WEST MIDLANDS
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	B90 2NF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12963633

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)400-9350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (215) 853-8257

Email: jmuskin@patentstrademarks.com

Correspondent Name: JON MUSKIN

Address Line 1: 100 WEST MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 205

Address Line 4: LANSDALE, PENNSYLVANIA 19446

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HALL-12963633
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JON H. MUSKIN
SIGNATURE:	/Jon H. Muskin #43,824/
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif source=Assignment-hall#page1.tif source=Assignment-hall#page2.tif

PATENT 503039648 REEL: 034086 FRAME: 0795

502617058 12/31/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2663657

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEOFF HALL	08/06/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CUSTOMIZED CASINO GAMES LIMITED	
Street Address:	323 HASLUCK GREEN ROAD	
Internal Address:	SHIRLEY, BIRMINGHAM	
City:	WEST MIDLANDS	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	B90 2NF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12963633

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)400-9350 Phone: 2158538257

Email: jmuskin@patentstrademarks.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JON MUSKIN

Address Line 1: 100 WEST MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 205

Address Line 4: LANSDALE, PENNSYLVANIA 19446

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1009-12963633
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JON H. MUSKIN
Signature:	/Jon H. Muskin #43,824/
Date:	12/31/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-hall#page1.tif source=Assignment-hall#page2.tif

OP \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 034086 FRAME: 0796

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, Geoff Hall,

The undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to:

Customized Games Limited, organized under the laws of the UK, 323 Hasluck Green Road, Shirley, Birmingham, West Midlands, B90 2NF

(bereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest to each and every patent/patent application listed below (note that in case of any discrepancy with the filing date or title, it is only the patent/application # that controls):

Patent/ appl.#	Filing Date	Title
7,435,172	10/13/2004	Blackjack Push
8,157,632	5/27/2008	Casino Wagering Games with Multiple Payout Levels
8,177,614	10/13/2008	Blackjack Variation with Up-Card Bonus
8,246,435	11/11/2009	Blackjack Variation with Reduced Play Decisions
8,317,199	2/6/2011	Video Poker Employing Stripped Deck
8,371,917	5/13/2012	Blackjack Variation with Up-Card bonus
8,382,568	3/20/2012	Blackjack Game with Additional Player Flexibility
8,398,084	8/28/2011	Blackjack Game with Automatically Burned Cards
12/963,635	12/9/2010	Video Poker Game with a Hedging Operation
12/963,633	12/9/2010	Video Poker Game with Revealed Cards
13/013,334	1/25/2011	Bingo Game with Blackjack Component
13/356,586	1/23/2012	Casino Wagering Game with Different Levels
13/539,113	6/29/2012	Blackjack Variation with Automatically Eliminated Card
13/571,323	8/9/2012	Blackjack Variation with Reduced Play Decisions
13/659,912	10/25/2012	Blackjack Variation with Opportunity for Gratuitous Bets
13/662,543	10/29/2012	Side Bet for Pai-Gow
13/685,452	11/26/2012	Video Poker Game Employing Stripped Deck
61/759,397	1/31/2013	Blackjack Side Wager Allowing Additional Options for Player
13/764,668	2/1/2013	Blackjack Variation with Up-Card Bonus
13/775,194	2/24/2013	Blackjack Game with Additional Player Flexibility
13/845,089	3/18/2013	Blackjack Variation with Automatically Burned Cards
61/858,096	7/24/2013	CASINO WAGERING GAME WITH MULTIPLE HANDS

This assignment includes all continuation, divisional, and reissue applications of the above-referenced patents/applications. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with these patents/applications and any continuation, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning these patents/applications or any continuation, division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

REEL: 034086 ERAME

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said patents/applications or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

PATENT

REEL: 034086 FRAME: 0798

RECORDED: 10/29/2014